## 502581786 11/25/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**EPAS ID: PAT2627838** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
GUENTER ELBL			10/07/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	KIPP VERPA	KIPP VERPACHTUNGEN E.K.			
Street Address:	HEUBERGST	HEUBERGSTRASSE 2			
City:	SULZ	SULZ			
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	72172				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		29469185			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
Phone: 517-372-6672					
		ort@butzel.com			
-		ail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name		ITHER J. EVANINA			
Address Line 1:		WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE			
Address Line 2:		ΓΕ 1100			
Address Line 4:	LAN	SING, MICHIGAN 48933			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 132066-0013 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **GUNTHER J. EVANINA** Signature: /Gunther J. Evanina/ Date: 11/25/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_132066-13#page1.tif source=Assignment\_132066-13#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 031670 FRAME: 0610**

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Guenter Elbl, residing at Nicolaus-Otto-Strasse 4, 73614 Schorndorf, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HANDLE HAVING TRAPEZOIDAL BRACKETS for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent was filed on 10/8/2013 and assigned Serial No. 29/469,185

WHEREAS, Kipp Verpachtungen e.K., a German Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) having a place of business at Heubergstrasse 2, 72172 Sulz, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Design Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Design Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Butzel Long, counsel for ASSIGNEE, the power and authority to insert into this Assignment any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent Office for recordation of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 031670 FRAME: 0611

U.S. Design Assignment Atty. Dkt. No. 132066-0013

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the Butzel Long law firm represent the interests of the ASSIGNEE and do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests. Further ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the Butzel Long attorneys and agents do not provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment and ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Guenter Elbl

2

PATENT REEL: 031670 FRAME: 0612

**RECORDED: 11/25/2013**